FORM PTO-1595 (Riv. 6-93)	RE INTERIOR		3HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMS No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			31 (CE1	Patent and Trademark Citic
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥	1007336	656		▼ * ▼
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Paterts and Trademarks:	Please record the	attached origina	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name an	d address of re	ceiving party(ies)
Edward Markowitz	THE ES	Name:_I	Experience	e Design Acquisitio
411 Hackensack Avent Hackensack, New Jers Additional name(s) of conveying party(set)		i internal A	ddress:	L.L.C
3. Nature of conveyance:	- .*	<u> </u>		
2XAssignment	☐ Merger	Street Ad	dress:	dium Investments, Inc.
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	40 Partr	idope Run	
☐ Other		City: Mon	tvale	State: NJ ZIP: 07645
Execution Date: May 28, 19	98	Additional n	ame(s) & address((es) attached? コ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
		on the evecution	data of the one	Nicetias ie:
If this document is being flad to	CETTER WITH A REW SIDDINGSTO			
If this document is being filed to	gemer with a new application :			modular re-
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	gemer with a new application	B. Pater	t No.(s)	
	gemer with a new application	B. Pater	i t No.(s) 13 D 346,	,064
	gemer with a new application	B. Pater D 362,1 5,341,5	nt No.(s) 13 D 346, 32 D 316,	,064
	Additional numbers a horn correspondence	B. Pater D 362,1 5,341,5	t No.(s) 13 D 346, 32 D 316,	,064
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of-party to w	Additional numbers a horn correspondence	B. Pater D 362,1 5,341,5 ttached? C Yes/XX	13 D 346, 32 D 316, No	064 633 5758974 ons and patents involved: 5
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of-party to we concerning document should be	Additional numbers a horn correspondence	B. Pater D 362,1 5,341,5 ttached? C YesXX 6. Total num 7. Total fee	t No.(s) 13 D 346, 32 D 316, No aber of application (37 CFR 3.41).	,064 ,633 5758974
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of-party to w concerning document should be Name: Marc Press, Esq.	Additional numbers a horn correspondence	B. Pater D 362,1 5,341,5 ttached? C YesXX 6. Total num 7. Total fee	t No.(s) 13 D 346, 32 D 316, No aber of application (37 CFR 3.41).	064 ,633 5758974 ons and patents involved: 5
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of-party to w concerning document should be Name: Marc Press, Esq.	Additional numbers a horn correspondence	B. Pater D 362,1 5,341,5 ttached? C YesXX 6. Total num 7. Total fee	t No.(s) 13 D 346, 32 D 316, No aber of application (37 CFR 3.41).	064 633 5758974 ons and patents involved: 5
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of-party to w concerning document should be Name: Marc Press, Esq. Internal Address:	Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed:	5. Pater D 362,1 5,341,5 ttached? D YesXX 6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Enclo	t No.(s) 13 D 346, 32 D 316, No abor of application (37 CFR 3.41). sed	ons and patents involved: 5 \$ 200.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of-party to w concerning document should be Name: Marc Press, Esq. Internal Address: Ravin, Saras	Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed:	5. Pater D 362,1 5,341,5 ttached? D YesXX 6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Enclo	t No.(s) 13 D 346, 32 D 316, No aber of application (37 CFR 3.41).	ons and patents involved: 5 \$ 200.00 Typed to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of-party to we concerning document should be Name: Marc Press, Esq. Internal Address: Ravin, Saras 103 Eisenhower Parkway	Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed:	B. Pater D 362,1 5,341,5 ttached? C YesXX 6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Encio	t No.(s) 13 D 346, 32 D 316, No her of application (37 CFR 3.41). sed inized to be characteristic.	ons and patents involved: 5 200.00 ged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of-party to we concerning document should be Name: Marc Press, Esq. Internal Address: Ravin, Saras 103 Eisenhower Parkway	Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed:	B. Pater D 362,1 5,341,5 ttached? C YesXX 6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Encio	t No.(s) 13 D 346, 32 D 316, No her of application (37 CFR 3.41). sed inized to be characteristic.	ons and patents involved: 5 \$ 200.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of-party to w concerning document should be Name: Marc Press, Esq. Internal Address: Ravin, Saras 103 Eisenhower Parkway City: Roseland State	Additional numbers at hom correspondence mailed: chn, et. al. NJ ZIP: 07068	B. Pater D 362,1 5,341,5 ttached? C YesXX 6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Encio	t No.(s) 13 D 346, 32 D 316, No her of application (37 CFR 3.41). sed inized to be characteristic.	ons and patents involved: 5 200.00 ged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of-party to we concerning document should be Name: Marc Press, Esq. Internal Address: Ravin, Saras 103 Eisenhower Parkway City: Roseland State 200.00 (IP) 9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed: chr. et. al. NU ZIP: 07068	8. Pater D 362,1 5,341,5 ttached? D YeskX 6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Enclo D Author 8. Deposit a	it No.(s) 13 D 346, 32 D 316, No aber of application (37 CFR 3.41). sed inized to be characteristic copy of this initial copy of this initial copy of the characteristic	ons and patients involved: 5 \$ 200.00 Irged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of-party to we concerning document should be Name: Marc Press, Esq. Internal Address: Ravin, Saras 103 Eisenhower Parkway City: Roseland State 200.00 (IP) 9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed: chr. et. al. NU ZIP: 07068	8. Pater D 362,1 5,341,5 ttached? D YeskX 6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Enclo D Author 8. Deposit a	it No.(s) 13 D 346, 32 D 316, No aber of application (37 CFR 3.41). sed inized to be characteristic copy of this initial copy of this initial copy of the characteristic	ons and patents involved: 5 \$ 200.00 Irged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of-party to we concerning document should be Name: Marc Press, Esc. Internal Address: Ravin, Saras 103 Eisenhower Parkway City: Roseland State 800.00 (IP) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and state of	Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed: chr. et. al. NU ZIP: 07068	8. Pater D 362,1 5,341,5 ttached? D YeskX 6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Enclo D Author 8. Deposit a	it No.(s) 13 D 346, 32 D 316, No aber of application (37 CFR 3.41). sed inized to be characteristic copy of this initial copy of this initial copy of the characteristic	ons and patents involved: 5 200.00 ged to deposit account

at Patents & Trademerics, Sick Assignments Weinington, D.G., 22221

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, EDWARD MARKOWITZ, an individual with a post office address at Continental Plaza, 411 Hackensack Avenue, Hackensack, New Jersey 07601 ("Assignor"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in inflatable stuffing for footwear, handbags and similar items for which United States Letter Patents were granted or for which an application for patent is pending, all as more particularly set forth on **Schedule A** hereto (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, EXPERIENCE DESIGN ACQUISITION, L.L.C., whose post office address is c/o Iridium Investments, Inc., 40 Partridge Run, Montvale, New Jersey 07645 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the above identified Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents has sold, assigned, transferred and set over. and by these presents sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, effective this 28th day of May, 1998, his entire right title and interest, for all countries, in and to the inventions described in the Patents and all the rights and privileges under any and all such patents that may be granted therefor and industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such applications are filed, as may be applicable; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitations, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property on applications as aforesaid to issue the same to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to Assignee but at my sole expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT REEL: 9214 FRAME: 0367 I authorize and empower Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with Asignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, or claim of infringement, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Patents is executed this 28th day of May, 1998 at the law offices of Ravin, Sarasohn, Cook, Baumgarten, Fisch & Rosen, P.C., 103 Eisenhower Parkway, Roseland, New Jersey 07068.

Edward Markowitz

Signed to and Sworn before me this 2 day of May, 1998.

Notary Public C

F:\WPDOCS\DOCS\5412\2\590098.1

SCHEDULE "A"

EXPERIENCE DESIGN INC.'S INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

1. No assignments, security interests, liens, mergers, changes of name or any other transactions have been recorded at the Patent Assignment Branch for this patent:

US PAT NO:

D 362,113

DATE ISSUED:

Sept. 12, 1995

TITLE:

Inflatable Shoe Stuffing

INVENTOR:

Edward Markowitz, 277 Prospect Ave., Hackensack, NJ 07602

APPL-NO:

209/013,651

DATE FILED:

Sept. 14, 1993

2. No assignments, security interests, liens, mergers, changes of name or any other transactions have been recorded at the Patent Assignment Branch for this patent:

US PAT NO:

5,341,532

DATE ISSUED:

Aug. 30, 1994

TITLE:

Inflatable Stuffing for Footwear

INVENTOR:

Edward Markowitz, 277 Prospect Ave., Hackensack, NJ 07602

APPL-NO:

08/068,280

DATE FILED:

May 27, 1993

REL-US-DATA:

Continuation of Ser. No. 859,571, Mar. 27, 1992, abandoned

3. No assignments, security interests, liens, mergers, changes of name or any other transactions have been recorded at the Patent Assignment Branch for this patent:

US PAT NO:

D 346,064

DATE ISSUED:

Apr. 19, 1994

TITLE:

Inflated Shoe Stuffing

INVENTOR:

Edward Markowitz, 277 Prospect Ave., Hackensack, NJ 07602

APPL-NO:

07/855,350

DATE FILED:

Mar. 23, 1992

4. No assignments, security interests, liens, mergers, changes of name or any other transactions have been recorded at the Patent Assignment Branch for this patent:

US PAT NO:

D 316,633

DATE ISSUED:

May 7, 1991

TITLE:

Inflatable inserts for handbags and similar articles.

INVENTOR:

Edward Markowitz, 277 Prospect Ave., Hackensack, NJ 07602

APPL-NO:

07/177,025

DATE FILED:

Apr. 4, 1988

5

US PAT NO:

5758974

DATE ISSUED:

June 2, 1998

TITLE:

Expandable Insert for Supporting Luggage

INVENTOR:

Edward Markowitz, 277 Prospect Ave., Hackensack, NJ

07602

APPL-NO:

08/771,022

DATE FILED:

Sept. 9, 1996

F:\WPDOCS\FORMS\5412\2\590846.1

2